DIPE DEI 1120	10-21 ForsePTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) MIB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 10225	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Docket No. 741118-66					
	<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ies):</li> <li>Horst ARLT (2) Rainer BERGER</li> <li>Bernhard KORDOWSKI (4) Bernd WEYERSTALL</li> <li>Peter BARTEL (6) Edgar BUDZYNSKI</li> <li>Christian LIPPOLD</li> <li>Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes I No</li> <li>Nature of conveyance:</li> </ol>	DSS/sas         Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.         2. Name and address of receiving party(ics)         Name:       Robert Bosch GmbH         Internal Address:         Street Address:       Postfach 30 02 20         City:       Stuttgart         State:       Zip:					
	<ul> <li>Assignment</li> <li>Security Agreement</li> <li>Other</li> <li>Change of Name</li> <li></li></ul>	Country: <u>GERMANY</u> Postal Code: <u>D-70442</u> Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes  No					
_	<ul> <li>4. Application number(s) or patent number(s);</li> <li>If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:</li> <li>A. Patent Application No.(s)</li> <li>B. Patent No.(s)</li> <li>10/184,051</li> <li>Additional numbers attached?  Yes  No</li> </ul>						
	<ul> <li>5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> <li>Attorney Name: <u>David S. Safran</u> Firm Name: <u>Nixon Peabody LLP</u> Internal Address: <u>Suite 800</u> Street Address: <u>8180 Greensboro Drive</u>, City: <u>McLean</u> State: <u>VA</u> Zip: <u>22102</u></li></ul>	<ul> <li>7. Total number of applications and patents involved:</li> <li>One (1)</li> <li>8. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00</li> <li>Enclosed</li> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> </ul>					
	<ul> <li>6. Submission Type</li> <li>☑ New</li> <li>□ Resubmission (Non-Recordation)</li> <li>□ Document ID#</li> <li>□ Correction of PTO Error</li> <li>Reel # Frame #</li> <li>□ Corrective Document</li> <li>Reel # Frame #</li> </ul>	9. Deposit account number: <u>19-2380 (741118-66)</u> (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)					
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
	true copy of the original document <u>David S. Safran #27,997</u> Name of Person Signing	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a October 7, 2002 Signature Date sheet, attachments, and documents: 03					
$\int$	I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States I for Patents, Washington, DC 20231, on October 7, 2002. Mail documents to be recorded with re- Commissioner of Patents & Trac						
10/16/2002 H 03 FC:8021		PATENT REEL: 013385 FRAME: 0844					

## ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, as a below named inventor, I hereby sell and assign to Robert Bosch GmbH

of Postfach 30 02 20, D-70442 Stuttgart, Germany

its successors and assigns or other legal representatives all my rights, title and interest, in and for the United States of America, in and to

## MOTOR VEHICLE DOOR LOCK UNIT AND A CONTROL UNIT WHICH ARE SEPARATE FROM ONE ANOTHER

invented by me (if only one is named below) or us (if plural inventors are named below) and described in the application for United States Letters Patent therefore, filed June 28, 2002, as Application No. 10/184,051 and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefore, and all divisions, continuations, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by said <u>Robert Bosch GmbH</u>, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me or us if this assignment and sale had not been made;

And I hereby agree to sign and execute any further documents or instruments which may be necessary, lawful, and proper in the prosecution of the above-named application or in the preparation and prosecution of any continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, divisional, renewal, reviewed or reissue applications or in any amendment, extension, or interference proceedings, or otherwise to secure the title thereto in said assignee;

And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to said Robert Bosch GmbH

		(Ful	l Name)	(S	ignature)		
1.	Date <u>19.08.02</u>	Inventor Horst A	RLT	Nont	Unit		
	Residence Same as Post Office Ad	dress	Citizenship <b>(</b>	Germany		<del>_</del>	
	Post Office Address Wolf. Borche	ert Str. 43, 42489	Wuelfrath,	Germany			
2.	Date 02-05 02	Inventor Rainer	BERGER	Rin	5 Row		
	Residence Same as Post Office Address Citizenship Germany						
	Post Office Address August-Brauer-Weg 19, 42859 Remscheid, Germany						
3.	Date 02.08.02	Inventor <u>Bernha</u>	rd KORDO	WSKI /.	A. D. Weyn	<u>H</u>	
	Residence Same as Post Office Address Citizenship Germany						
	Post Office Address Redtenbacher	r Strasse 19, 441	<u>39 Dortmun</u>	d, German	1	,	
4.	Date 02.08.02	Inventor <u>Bernd W</u>	/EYERSTAL	L De	in thugh	[	
	Residence Same as Post Office Add	dress	Citizenship (	Germany	/		
	Post Office Address Schenkstrasse 83, 42369 Wuppertal, Germany						

NVA233801.1

## PATENT REEL: 013385 FRAME: 0845

5.	Date <u>02.0€.02</u>	Inventor <u>Peter BAI</u>	RTEL .	Patro	Bastel
	Residence Same as Post Office Ad	ddress (	Citizenship Germany		
	Post Office Address Essener Str.	168 B, 45529 Hatt	ingen, Germa	ny	
6.	Date <u>21.08.02</u> Residence <u>Same as Post Office Ad</u> Post Office Address <u>Duemperstr.</u>	ddress (	Citizenship <u>Ge</u>	ermany	Redsynshot
7.	Date <u>79.08.02</u> Residence <u>Same as Post Office Ad</u> Post Office Address <u>Glocker</u>	ddress (	citizenship <u>Ge</u>	ermany	1
Wi	tness(es)				
(Al	1)	1)		2)	·
		3)		4)	
		5)		6)	
		7)		8)	

RECORDED: 10/11/2002